2002-02-21 09:31:14

51.00

Prepared By:

Washington Federal Bank for savings 2869 South Archer Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60608

Mail To:

Washington Federal Bank for savings 2869 South Archer Avenue Chicago, Illingis, 60608



MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE ("Modification") effective as of this 8th day of February 2002, by and between Washington Federal Bank for savings (hereinafter referred to as "Mortgagee") and ARTHUR W. ENG, a single man and MAY D. ENG, a widow, collectively referred to as ("Mortgagor").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about April 8, 1996, Mortgagor and Mortgagee entered into a certain loan transaction (hereinafter referred to as "Loan" or "Loan Transaction") wherein Mortgagee agreed to lend to Mortgagor the sum of ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND NO/100 Dollar (\$144,400.00) ("Loan Amount"). To evidence said Loan Transaction, Mortgagor made, executed and delivered to Mortgage a Note dated April 8, 1996, ("Note') in the original principal sum of ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND NO/100 Dollar (\$144,400.00); and

WHEREAS, the Note is secured by a certain Mortgage dated April 8, 1996, from the Mortgagor to Mortgagee, which Mortgage was recorded with the Recorder of Toolds of Cook County, Illinois, as Document Number: 96368320 ("Mortgage"), which Mortgage as recorded against the Property described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, the Note, by its terms matures on May 1, 2011; and,

WHEREAS, Mortgagor has requested that Mortgagee increase the Loan amount and grant an additional advance to the Mortgagor in the sum of \$528.50, to be secured by the existing Mortgage, and to extend the maturity date from May 1, 2011, to a new maturity date of March 31, 2017,

WHEREAS, Mortgagor has requested that Mortgagee establish the Maturity Date of the Loan through and including March 31, 2017 and to modify certain terms of the Loan evidenced by the Note, as agreed by the parties; and

WHEREAS. Mortgagee has agreed to establish the maturity date of the Loan through and including March 31, 2017, as more fully set forth in that certain Note Modification Agreement dated of even date herewith ("Note Modification"); and,

WHEREAS, the Mortgagee has agreed to the request from the Mortgagor; and

হানী শিক্ষারভার হ সংগ্রাহী হৈ তার নিগেন স্বলাক্ষারভা হার্মারভার তার্হার নাম্বরভার ভাইট ইলাক্ষারভারতার হার্মারভার ভাইট ইলাক্ষারভারতার হার্মারভারতার

of the control of the

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS INCOMPONION OF MORTGAUE (Modification) evaluate as of this and displaced continuous 2002 by and between Winshippins February 2002 by and between Winshippins February Bonk for severage (established to the South ARTHUP W. Bonk a single time and MAY In FMC and down to between this was a filternous as a filternous and the second continuous and the secon

CECTALD

WitFREAS, in an about 27M & 1990, Worlgagor, and fillingaged entered into a certain for translation (historicaller rollene) to its 10cm or "that Terresides in Morigogos agraed to rend to Morigogo, the major or ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR INCIDAND FOUR PUBLICATION AND INCIDED Data (Cital ROUG) (Losa Provide). To arraince said Lian Translation Morigogo ander trade and dentated to branching as North Action and 5, 1906, (More in the ongret provided aim of CNC (LIANDRED AND Organical Provided ACC) and ACCION CITAL FORT FOUR THOUGHAND FOUR HUNDRED AND ACCION Organical States 490,000, and

WHEREAS the Note is secured by a certain Derigago enset April 8, 1905 from the Merigagor to Charlegege and April 8, 1905 from the Marcher of Charlegege Case Charlegege as Secured of Charlegege as Secured as Secured as Expended to Append the French of Secured as Expended to Expended the French and made a part thereof

WHEREAS, the Note by ite forms machos on they 1, 2011, and

WHEPE/S Workgrounder sequence that Mortgebee increase the Loan emount and grant an adolesing where so we are to the thorough the end of \$523.30 to be secured by the ending Mortge ga, and to extend the method date from May 1, 2011 to a low matchly axis of March of 2017.

WHEREAS. Medgegor has requested that Vindages obtanish the Malunty Date of the Lond Enough used maintaing Placeh 31, 2017 and reportly derived there at the Loch autonough by the Majes as enquested by the parties and

WREREAS, Mangages has agreed to autibilish the ristants usit of the Loan through and including Articl 21 2017, as more bifly set forth is thin usitally finite facilitation ingrenoment detect of area rate function trivale Worlhostian plants.

AFRIMENE, No Limitages included to the equery four the discipanciand





WHEREAS, the parties desire to set forth the amended terms of the Note and Mortgage, so the new terms of the Loan and all documents evidencing and securing the Loan, as amended, are clarified for the benefit of the parties hereto; and

WHEREAS, Mortgagee represents and warrants, which representations and warranties will survive the execution of the Agreement, as follows:

- a.) No default, event of default, breach or failure of condition has occurred or exists (which exists or would exist with notice or lapse of time or both) under the terms of the loan documents, which would not, or will not be cured by execution of and Mortgagee's performance of all terms of this Agreement.
- b.) There exists no defense, whether at law or equity to the repayment of the Note, or any obligation of the Mortgagee under the Mortgage. In addition, other than the Mortgage from Mortgagor to mortgagee, there exists no other lien or claim against the Property.
- c.) The Note and finitgage from Mortgagor to Mortgagee, evidencing or securing the Loan, are and remain in full force and effect.
- d.) Mortgagee hereby expressly reaffirms all the terms, conditions and covenants of the Note and Mortgage, as herein medified.
- e.) Mortgagor (i) is seized of a Fee Simple Estate in the Property and the improvements, and that the Property is free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, other than the Mortgage from Mortgagor to Mortgagee, (ii) her full legal power, right and authority to execute this Modification and mortgage, pledge and convey the Fee Simple Estate and (iii) the additional advance evidenced by this Modification, remains a first lien on the Fee Simple Estate.
- f.) All disbursements required to be made by Mortgagee pursuant to the loan have been made, including the additional advance requested by Mortgagor, and the Mortgagee is under no duty to make any further disbursements under the Loan.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, agreements and conditions contained herein and for such other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, it is agreed between the parties hereto that the Loun is hereby amended as follows:

- a.) The foregoing recitals are true in substance and fact and are hereby incorporated by references fully set forth herein.
- b.) Mortgagee agrees to advance to Mortgagor an additional sum of \$528.50.
- c.) That the Maturity Date of the Mortgage be and hereby is amended to March 31, 2017.
- d.) That as of February 8, 2002, the amount secured by the Mortgage from Mortgagor to Mortgagee, shall be deemed to be the principal sum of \$122,252.62.
- e.) That the maturity date, as defined under the Note, be and hereby is extended and amended to March 31, 2017, ("New Maturity Date")

MHERGAS, the parties desire to set forth it a antended common of the Nebe and Mortgage call than here terms of the Lean and a strong and educations of the Lean at an animal data can decide the time that the parties between the time terms of the parties and

TVMERECE, Multiplipes represents and signality which representations and we rethink that save services and service that

- a.) No default, event of default, breach or failure of condition has accumed or exists freshulp exists or could exist with notice or lapse of time or bard; under his trans of no lock departments which would not at will not be dured by execution of and clarifying performance of all terms of line Agreement.
- b.) There arists no defence whether of this or equity to the repayment of the factor of the bluedgence under the thoronge to admit them are increased in the property of the bluedgence of the payment of the property of t
- (i) The finite and Moutquise from Mantgagor to Montgagee lendencing or securing the bone lane and remaining full force and offect.
- th lantgrove hereby expressly restlings all the terms, conditions and covenants of the Moteration for grave, as hereig moduled.
- e) Mortangor (nos seized of a Fee Cimple Estete in the Property and that inprovement and that has improvement and that has increase it in the provement of all reportant and provential that the bloody is execute this from Modification and mortange in the great and owners the first that the difference and mortange places and owners the first that it is additionable evidenced by this formitished to consider that contains a history on the rockingle basele.
- for All Jashin remains required to be useds by Mengagas pursuant to the loan rows from index unclosing the additional change represent by Modragae, and the Margagae is under no duly remains any number distrussements and the uses.

NOW, THEREFORE in socideration of the mutual covenants, egressions and peny hore continued force and fee, such after good sudicined to continue to hereby conceveraged in to egreep between the parties herein that the Loun is hereby annealed on fellower.

- a.) The foreigning recitete are true in substance and tern and him mareby incorporated by references tally set that herein
 - indigited to the canoliche as regardable or sonaths of search expended (it
 - \odot). That the instumy Date of the Modiquile based Fereity is amended to March 34,204%
- That as of Fubruary 2, 2002, the amount occured by the Mongagu from Madgagor to Norwayee shall be do much to be the principal same of \$122,252,50.
- e.) That the malerwidging or defined under the Maxe, be and hereby is excended and emanded to Maich St. 2013, filter (Astern) hats.)

2020238

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Note or Mortgage, and this Agreement, the terms of this Agreement shall control and govern. This Agreement supersedes all prior arrangements and understandings (both written and oral) among the parties hereto with respect to the subject mater of this Agreement. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, the terms of the Note or Mortgage, not expressly modified by the terms of this Agreement, shall remain in full force and effect. In all other respects, the Mortgagee expressly reaffirms all of the terms, conditions and covenants of the Note and Mortgage. This Agreement is not a novation, determination, release, waiver, settlement, compromise or discharge of any of the rights and remedies of the Mortgagee as provided in the Note or Mortgage, but rather a modification of the terms of said documents. Any default under the terms of this Agreement shall be deemed an "event of default" under the terms of the Note or Mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Modification effective as of the date and year first written above.

MORTGAGEE:		MORTGAGOR:
Washington Federal Bank for savings	3	
By: Massha Ria	dley	Cathan W. Ex
MARSHA BRADLEY Its: Vice President Lending	9	CARTHUR W. ENG
Attest: Alona		May to Eng
ALICIA MANDUJA Its: Corporate Secretary	NO	
		40 ₇
		C
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS .	Opp.
COUNTY OF COOK)	T
I, Janice M. Westo	on, a Notary Public is	and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO HERE

I, Janice M. Weston, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Marsha Bradley, Vice President Lending and Alicia Mandujano, Corporate Secretary, are personally know to me to be the same persons whose name are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such and Arthur W. Eng and Mary D. Eng, respectively, appeared before me this day in reason and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary acts for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 8th day of February 2002.

Jarrice M. Weston Notary Public

My Commission Expires: May 6, 2003

OFFICIAL SEAL

JANICE M WESTON

Notary Public — State of Illinois

My Commission Expires May 6, 2003

In the event of my conflict to tween the large or Mongago and this Agreement forms of this Agreement shall control and powers. This Agreement shall exceed all other and govern. This Agreement shall exceed a place of this Agreement shall be easily another the particle the first of the particle of this Agreement. Notwithstanding anything to the control herein, in a terms of the Note or Montgage, and expressly modified by the terms of this Agreement shall remain in full force and effect in all other respects the Wordgage expressly real time all of the terms, conditions and covernants of the Note and Mongage. This Agreement is not a novation distribution release. The vicingage of any of the world in the Note of Mongage but rether a modification of the fronts of said documents hav details under the terms of the th

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed his Mucification effective as of the date and year mist written above.

· ·	
MORTGAGEE;	MORTGAGOR:
Washington Federal Dank for savings	Ž-0-
VE	
MARSHA BRADLEY ILS. VICE POSIGN LENGINS	ं श्रामाणा प्राप्ति ।
Anest: A ALICIA MARDUJAMO	PARTY BAIG
Hs. Domonia Secretory	e de la companya de l
C	
STATE OF ILENOIS	
COUNTY OF COOK OF	

I, ionary M. Wassella Malai. Bulber in ma for soid County in the State offerward. DA HERIST CERTIFY that Funder I species View for ideal Coulogs and Mich. Machinest Copier to Secretary. The proceeding for the same particle of some are subsectified to the foregoing instrument as such and form W. Bay and Abay D. Fay, respectively appared before me this day in person and solution last the Committee of the Colombian Colombian and the State of State of the State of State

GIVEN under an incidential and againful soul fais 3" day of February 2015.

Lance & P. Cator Notary Public

The congett rangels construed but t

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Permanent Index Number:

17-28-212-016-0000

Commonly Known As:

310 West 23rd Place, Chicago, IL, 60616

Legal: LOT 25 IN BLOCK 4 IN ARCHER ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 39

THE NOIS.

COOK COUNTY CLORES OFFICE NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.

在利用的7支

的进行线外线进行线

Permission and Standard Comments and the Standard Comments and

Grade J. Consell Spools of the James

Commonly Amounts

Droporty or Cook County Clark's Office TOTAL SET BE OF A 15 ARE HE ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECURITY OF AN ASSETS AN SORGE PLACE IT LAST OF THE TURB RESCRIPT ARRIBBAN. IN COOL COUNTY.